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WELL RECORD, FORM 0G-10, MUST BE SUBMITTED
TO OBTAIN RELEASE OF WELL UNDER BOND.
PJ\ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

None Jet Q0il Compansy
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
2225 Prudential Plaza, Chicago, Ill.
ADDRESS COMPLETRE ADDRESS
None Dec. 30, ,19__68

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

Burning Springs District

ADDRESS

Wirt
Jess G. Ashley County

OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS

Well No One

ADDRESS Jess G. Ashley Farm

GENTLEMEN: ' Elevation 740 Acres_ 20

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

Jan 5, 1968 , madeby Jess G. AShley , to

Jet 0il Company

, and recorded onthe_ day

of ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book 131 | page 230 .

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-

aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten® days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day___ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,

West Virginia.
7128283 i % AR %/
,/ N o,
W “" €

(Sign Name) Jet 0il Company
WELL OPERATOR

2225 Prudential Plaza

Address . STREET
of Chicago
Well Operator 0442/2024
CITY OR TOWN
Illinois, 60601
STATE
*Section 3 . ... If no guch objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location. Sef
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Ol AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICA HON
TQ THEE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charlesten, W. Va. DATE
HALE—orgzier C. Martin and
Surface Owner. 3 888 G. Ashley S Gompany__gtephen E. Martin
Address_______Burning sorings, W. Ve. . Address FOB 988, 1428 Court St.
Minerni Owner—. Same.._ Farm_____.;[% ééa??t?ébli ;Y a._Acres 20
Address. e e o R e Location (waters)— Little XKanswha
Coai Ov»'nek:__._-‘..»..__’ﬂ_()nﬁ._. ' o . Weil No. One Elevation 7,4-0'
Address '  pawieBurning Springs __County wirt
Coal Operator—— None _ Quadrangle Spencer
T s i e T B e P
Permit No. VIR 568 and S58P
THIS PERISEAUSTORE SQETEDLST BHiEl WAHR3 SITE
All provisons being in accordance with Chanter 22, INSPECTOR

of the W. Va. Code, the location is hereby approved

for redrilling

. This permit shall expire if

12-5-76

operations have not commenced by

Deputbg@f,ﬂ@Mﬂ! & Gas Division

Tile undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the

title thereto, {or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated ——

__Ashley  made toﬁé%gz%_e}__gz,%{,’% n_end  and recorded on the
ephen .

County, Book

1918 i . S MARL

NEW WELL

[

The enclosed plat was
have been notified as of the above date.

The above named coal
to make by Section 3 of

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by regis

or coal owners at their above shown respective address ———————————
s copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

same day with the mailing or delivery of thi

PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL
GEOPHYSICAL LOGS PIRECTLY TO:

WEST VIRGINIA GEOLOGLCAL AND
ECONOMIC SURVEY

P. 0. BOX 879

MORCANTOWN, WEST VIRGINIA 26505
AC-304 - 292-6331

*SECTION 3 . .
notice and plat by the department

and the well operator authorized to proceed.

pesn QT.DRNI

owners and/or operator aré hereby notified
the Code, must be received by,

.. If no objections are filed or found by the
of mines, to said proposed location,
the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators or

K. Paul Goodnight

TO BE NOTIFIED __

ADDRESS Smithville, v. Va. 26178

w2

PHONE -2

above named farm or tract of land for oil and gas, having fee
05 1976 by Jess. G.
__30th _ day of SRy

artin

‘ar
Skl . . Page 69-70=71

DRILL DEEPER X REDRILL ___X_____FRACTURE OR STIMULATE
_X _OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1989.

prepared by a registered engineer Or licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators

that any objection they wish to make, or are reqquired

or filed with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. ¥

tered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators
day before, or on the

= g YWeion

Very truly yourss,

7/

—'-_“. -
sign Name)—— 3Gl A

““\Well Operator

Va.

28 Court St., Elizebeth, %.
Address Street .
of

Well Operator

S

City or Town

State

01/12/2024

Department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of
the department shall forthwith issuc to the well operator a peniaic reciting
found thereto by the department and that the saine is approved

WIRT-568-P-RED : :
____PERMIT NUMBER

47-105

R R




THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY o .
W £ SU TED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION
ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL 8E SUBMITT G

L4

1
™ (PPN R.QT .A_",'\i':
PO-DRILL . DEEPEN ____ X __ FRACTURE-STIMULAT
RESPONSIBLE AGENT:
NAME _Frazier C. Martin

R ) . «oorEss POB_988, Elizabeth, W. Va.

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO._ X ____
DRILLING CONTIACTOR: (if Kaown)

ABRRESSS o tv s , :
; et TRLEPHONE. — Z7GelgillG - o o
REIRVHONE e e
ROTAR® JABLE TOOLS.__
ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: _1370!' BOTABRY .. = "~ " CAB
PROPOSED GEGLOGICAL FORMATION: _Big Injun
TYPE OF WEHELI,: ClL GAS . COMB._ X ' STORAGE _ DISPOSAL___
L YPR WL L, ) o W B w e ‘ e
RECYCLING ____ WATER FLOOD_ __ OTHER = -
TENTATIVE CASING PREOCGRAM:
- 2 T YoV, -~ N AT T,‘ : BN .‘ll UP
NG AND TUZING USED FOR LT IN CEMENT FiL 2
= 2?” = DRILLING WELL OR SACKS - CUBIC IT.

= IR oo R BN Al ey

3 fesm o o e er -] Pest. Top 1259 '
2~~ T e Perf. Bottom 1262 !
,l.i o1 - ) n l‘crf_& 1268 !
:‘L_s . . > Perf. Bottom 1 22 a!

APPROXIMATE FRESH WATER DEPTHS e FEET . SALT WATER FEET__
APPROXIMATE COAL DEPTHS ___NONE :

IS COAL BEING MINED IN THE AREA? _ BY WHOM?

——

TO DRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, $100.00 PERMIT FEE, PERFORMANCE BOND AND PERMANENT COPY
OF PLAT

TO DRILL DEEPER OR REDRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF 0G - 1, SHOWING ORIGINAL FERMIT NUMBER AND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON

YELLS DRILLED PRIOR TO 1929, A PERMANENT COPY OF THE PLAT AND THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORI:
MUST ALSO BE SUBMITTED. :

TO FRACTURE - STIMULATE:

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5) COPIES OG -1, PERFORMANCE
BOND, PERMANENT PLAT AND ORIGINAL WELL RECORD.

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED ON AND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOW-
ING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER, AND PERFORMANCE BOND.

Required forms must be filed within ninety (90) days of completion for hond re

lease. Inspector to be notified twenty-
four (24) hours in advance,

The following waiver must be completed by the coal cperator if the permit is to bLe issued within te

n days of receipt
thereof.

-

WAIVER: I the undersigned, Agent for‘ Coal Company, Owner or Operator of the coal under

this lease have examined and place on cur mine raaps this proposed well location,

We the Coal Company have no objections to said well being drilled 7t téx/a l@‘ﬁt‘on,

providing operator has complied with all rules and regulations in Articles 4, 5, and 7, Chapter 22 16 es% wginia
Code.

For Coal Company ]

S SR

Official Title
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Lo
Al payments hercunder may be made divect to the Lessor, or deposited to _R18

e . . . g ol 3enk
_4....}.'.1.1:.‘rr‘spec‘u\'e heirs or assiqus in...8 nearby Netlonal Ben

° |

: s . 1 -
v by checko. payable and mailed as follows, t0:.J€88 G. bt AP A 8 R T
________________________________________________________________________ LB s nh kW ek T AR, (R T R S
......... '1t
ost Office...... wirt =~ oo Counly, State of..... Wwest Virginie , or in any of said metheds to
.............................................................................................. who is hereby appointed agent to receive and receipt for the same.

Lessor may pursuant to written application lay a Jine to any well producing gas only on sais
ipe line leading from said well to market, to take gas produced from said well for .. his. . . own use for Lcr.at'and
cht in one dwelling house on said land at Lessor’s own risk subiect to the use, operation, pimnping aud right of aban-
omnent of the well and pipe line by the Lessee; the fivst two hundred thousand cnlic fact of gas so taken in cach
car shall be free, Lut all gas in excess of two hundred thousand cubic fect taken in cach year shall be paid for Ly.the
«essor at the current published local yates of the Lessee, and measurement and regulation shall be by meter aud regu-
ttions set at the tap on the well or line. This privilege is upon condition that the Lessor shall use said gas with cconomy,
r safe and proper pipes and appliances, and shall subscribe to and be bound by the reasonable rules and re
f the Lessee published at such time relating to such use of gas. Lessor agrees to accept at any time at the o
cssee a cash payment of seventy-five (575.00) dollars per annum ia full consideration, in Jicu of this free gas privilese.

tand or to second party’s
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All of lessee’s obligations and covenants hereunder, whether express or implied, shall he suspended at the time or
om tme to time as compliance with any thereof is prevented or hindered by or is in conflict with Federal, State,
ounly, or municipal laws, rules, regulations or Executive Orders asserted as official by or under public authority
laiming jurisdiction, or Act of God, adverse fleld, weather, or market conditions, inability to obtain materials in the
pen marLct or transportation thercof, war, strikes, lockouts, riots, or other conditions or circumstances not wholly
ontrolled by lessee, and this lease shall not be terminated i whole or in part, nor lewee held linble in daunazes foo
iture to comply with any such obligations or covenants if compliance therewith js prevented or hindered by or is in
onflict with any of the forevoing eventualities. The time during which lessee shall be prevented from conducting drill-
g or working opcrations during the primary term of this lease, under the contingencics above stated, shall be ~dded
> the primary term of the lease; provided, however, that delay rentals as herein provided shall not be suspended by
:ason of the suspension of operations and if this lease is extended beyond the privnary tenn above stated by reason of
ich suspension, leasee shall pay a delay rental on the anniversary dates hereof in the monncr and in the amount 2bove
rovided. Lessor agrecs that lessee or its assigns may include said land or any part thereof in any unit plan of devel-
prcat or operations which is approved by the Secrctary of the Interior or to which lescee may voluntarily subseribe,
1d lessor agrees to execute any such unit plan in order to make it effective as to the inteiests covered by this lcase. In
wch ¢vent, royalty will be paid to lessor at the rate set forth above, as to the land coverc. Lereby and included in such
nit, based upon the production allocated pursuant to the unit plan to s2id land; and the diilling or completion or con-
nued operation of a well on any portion of the area included within such a plan <hall be construed and considered

s the drilling or completion or continued operation of a well under the terms of this lease s 1o all of the land covered
y the lease.

[Uis agreed that said Lessee may at any lime, give written notice to the Lessor of .tR81r _ intention to abandon
1y well or mine opening or shall, in fact, plug and abandon the same; remove all machine vy and fixtures pleced on
id premises before or alter the expiration of this lease, and, further, upon the payment of Cne (81.60) Dollar and
L amouvnts due hereunder Lessee shall have the right to surrender this Jease at any time as to all or any part or parts
- the land covered by the same and thercupon shall be released and discharged from all payinents, obligations, cove-
ants and conditions herein contained whereupon this Jease shall be null and void as to the Lond in respect to which
strrender is made. Lessor acrees that either the mailing of a surrender or the recordatian 7 - deed of enrrerder in
roper couuly, and the meailing in the Post Ofice of a check peyable 25 abeve provide:. for sajd last mmesitioned
mand alf amounts then due hereunder, shall be and Do accepted as full and legal surreslor of the Lessees's righit
ider this lease or any part thereof. ’
In casc of a conveyance of all or a part of the premises leased, Tessee may continue {o pay delay rentals to Les<or
il furnished with a ‘certified or sworn copy of any such deed of conveyance and other doctculs or proof o enable
essee to identily Jand conveyed as being all or part of leased Jand, or on written notice of such conveyance, may
Id @il installments of delay rental and other payments until furnished with such copy and ¢t documents anl proof,
d hall apportion the delay rental, in case of any division, according to acreage, and sha!! ¢ liver all rovalty oil and
s well or mincral royalty payments to the owner or owners of the particular tract of land unen which the operation
located. Yurther, if the estate of either party hercto is assigned or subleased, and the privileze of assigning or sub-
wing in whole or in part or as to patticular horizons js expressly allowed, the covenants F-c ! shall extend to their
irs, excentors, administrators, successors, assigns or sublessces, but no change in the owner: p of tthz ]1 ;[2 -;2;¢-
cut of rentals or royalties shall be binding on the lessce until alter the lessee has boen fimnished with ¥ Tjnt%n pﬂ.n&
v or assiment or a true copy thereof as above provided; and it is hereby agreed in the cvent this lease shall bz
signed or subleased as to a part or as to parts of the above deseribed lauds or as to possible producing horizons aud
¢ assignees or sublessees of such part or parts or horizons shall fail or make default in e pyment of the propor-
nade part of the payments due from him or them, such defanlt shall not operate to defeat cr ailect this lease 51 so fur
i covers a part or parts or liorizons of suid Jands upon which the said lessee or any assignes or sublessee thereof shall
ke payments due according o original lease and subsecuent agrecinents pertaining to said payments.

It case of notice of, or, an adverse claim to the premises, or sffecting all or any part of the reatals or
ssee may withhold payment or delivery of the same until their ownership is deters
sree of a count of competent jurisdiction, and to this cud J.essee nuay file

at!

e
nined by compromise, or by &
a bill of interpledder.




01/12/2024



State of West Virginia
Bepartment of Jines
@il and Gas Bivision
Charleston 5

December 31, 1968

JET OIL COMPANY

2225 Prudential Plaza
Chicago

Illinois 60601

IN RE: PERMIT NO. WER«568

FARM Jess G. Ashley
WELL NO.

L
DISTRICT
COUNTY §:§ff"‘ oing

Gentlemen:
Enclosed is Permit for drilling the above described well.
Please post one copy of permit at the Well site and send

two copies of the well record to this office, within 90 days, when
drilling has been completed.

Very truly yours,

Deputy Director
0il and Gas Wells Division

RLD/TT

Enclosures:

cc-West Virginia Geological & Economic Survey

ec~ HMr. Harry Holliday, Box 221, Grantsville, ¥. Va. 26147
bc= Mr. C. A. Washburn, Deputy Securities Commissioner

01/12/2024
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\ T axges ‘
% HOLLY NESTER \%n .o INYOICE
MILLSTONE, WEST VIRGIKIA 25251 \Q E‘“\\/ AKD
: Pt L g SERVICE RECORD
DATE PERMIT NO __, TRUCK CALLED ON LOCATION JOB STARTED JO8 COMMETED
/‘ - w l.r f 3 ég- p i L i TME_ | oAl Time DATE Tine DATE Time
- b5 ;v St - 1 % ) - P &2
= 4 [2- 3/ J2i00l12-31 | [ e0 [12-5] |/ 30 V2 s
WELL N;Mlﬁl 74 fu-u/ COUNTY 7 STATE
: Jess & BZchlet | w1 7“ L
WELL OWNER ﬁomncroe NO. COPHES IRVOICE
Lo lf B0 Mbr A o p
L % e L Aar X
CHAYGE TO MAILING ADDRESS amy STATE
W fa (#eS 4&222422@/ P chrers b 7
IYPE OF SURFACE INTERME DIATE PEODUCTION PLUG BACK PUMPING JELLING OTHER :
JoB
1 4
CASNG SIZE WEIGHT TYFE DEFTH t«w USED OTHER
DATA % _ ; X
T izt ROTARY TCARETOOU | TToerrd [ wEr (73] CONDITION
HOLE
DATA . K X
EQUIPMENT|  FLOAT SHOE FLOAT COUAR GUIDE SHOE ¥EG. SHOE CENTRALIZERS WACE M T
DATA
CEMENT BUIK SACKS TYPE seano % AQUAGEL OTHER ADMIX SLURRY WEIGHT
o < (olemps (4
MUD AQUAGEL % OF MIX X EARO! WEIGHT VISCOSTY [+ 43
DATA é +

OTHER INFORMATION:

The owner, opersior or his agent, submits the information sbove ana states that this well 13 1n condition of the job to be performed.

Ready Cementing does hereby lease to the sbove named company certamn o1l and gas well cementing equipment, and does further agree to furnish service men
to deliver and operate said equipment, subject however, to the direct supertision und control of the well owner or his agent. It {8 {urther understood and agreed
that Ready Cementing shall not be liable or responsible for sny unsuccessful results, injury, damage, loss, or incompletion of operstor to said well arising

from the use of such cemeniing, equipment, or for the acis of any person enguged in doing such work on the above described we A mechenic’g lien is here-
by acknowledged on sbove we]l and equipment Lo esecure the amount for materials and services performed thereto. 5 ,f J {
Wt—m AGENT /

SIGNED WELL OWNER

o
THIS WORIK ORDER BE SIGNED BEFORE WORK IS STARTER. ~ Az- zg,. —EL
COMPLETION DATA INVOICE SECTION
CEMENT LEFT IN CASING . SERVICE CHARGE SH D
o0

£2
CASING CEMENTED APPROX. / F1. CEMENT ;zpo 59.
MEASUIBED WITH STEEI INE? EJ%,) AQUAGE ;' 3-_.! %__,_.0 0
COMPLETION PRESSURE ? ﬂ/ 842010 NECE TV
Z) LR

MAXIMUM PRESSURE b CENTRALIZERS >
/7 FLOAT COULAR

CIRCULATING PRESSURE AUG 2 8 1975

TOP PLUGS : TYPE FLOAT SHOE Al & L

o

Ef 1. OF ViilpE

O

BOTTOM PLUGS TYPE GUIDE SHOE

TYPE HEAD ‘5 l é e‘ 2 E f’! ‘ a é& REGULAR SHOE
IEMA!KS;f! “fg PLUG

__/‘zz MILES -y
; 7300 fr W Ay £ x| 250
YES NO

URIT NUMBER CEmENTE LR R
TAX EXEMFT D D SUB-TOTAL

[gfmj- Fogeds =

“o o l® o o e
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Stute of West Birginia
Bepartment of Mines
@il und BGas Bivision
Charleston 25305
July 31, 1975

Russell E. C. Martin
P.0. Box 128
Bremen, Ohio

In Re: Permit WIR-568-P
— Jess G. Ashley

Farm

Well No. 1

District _Burning Springs
County __ Wipt

Issued 10-15-74

Gentlemen:
Please send this office the affidavit of filling and plugging
for the above described Well (Form 0G-8). If plugging is not completed,

please advise.

We will appreciate the above information at your earliest
convenience.

Very truly yours,

%fﬁ

Deputy Director
0il and Gas Division

RLDAL

01/12/2024



RUSSELL E: C. MARTIN
P. O. BOX 128

PECEIVET)
b =

BREMEN, OHIO 43107 AUG 15 1975
Ol & GAS ISION
DEI T. oF MINES
August 12, 1975
State of West Virginia
Department of Mines
0il & Gas Division
Charleston, W. Va. 25305
In re: Permit WIR-568-P

Farm Jess G. Ashley

Well No. One

District Burning Springs

County Wirt

Issue 10-15-74

Gentlemen:

I am surprised to be informed that you do not
have the plugging report on the above described
well. I provided the forms to the contractor and
called the Inspector to make sure it was done.

What alternative do we have if the contractor
cannot be found. I do have a copy of Ready Cementing
service record. Would that suffice?

Very truly yours,

Russell E. C. Martin

01/12/2024
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Form OG-10

Rotary | &
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Spudder 0
39° oo DEPARTMENT OF MINES Cable Tools EJ
- OIL. AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION 14
Quadrangle___SPencer 222 Storage 1
Permit No.._ WIR 568 WELL RECORD Oil or Gas Well_ Qil & Gas-
— = e
Company .JE€t OJ:.l Comp:-mv — Cm’ruﬁng and m ng. I_a,ft diln da
y - 600 Mid-Continent Building, Tulsa
Farm_ Ashlev, J. G. Acres. 20 . Size
Location (waters) __ Little Kanawha 16 18! 18! Kind of Packer................
Well No.____ L Elev. 740 13
District._Burning Spring County... Wirt 10.3/4 282 282 Size Of .o
The surface of tract is owned in fee by.Ja. G. Ashley ... . . #h/8 1155 1155
AddressBurning Springs.. 6% Depth set._________..._..
Mineral rights are owned by.....Same 53/16
Address. 4% 3495 3495
Drilling commenced January.3,.1969 3 Perf. top.... 1754 . .
Dritling complated February 28, 1969 21/8 3492 3492 Perf. bottom346.2....
Date Shot From To. Liners Used Perf. top.
With Perf. bottom
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch Attach copy of cementing record.
/10ths Merc. in Inch CASING CEMENTED4-1/281ZE 3495 No. Ft.3/5/69._ Date
Volume Cu. Ft. Amount of cement used (bags) 730
Rock Pressure Ibs hrs. Name of Service Co Dowell
Oil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT. FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED (DETAILS) FEET. INCHES.. ... .. FEET....ooo INCHES
FEET. INCHES oo FEET ... ... INCHES

WELL FRACTURED (DETAILS)...1754 = 3462 =.59,000..1bs. c:a_n_drA_5,9,1_QQ_Q.._ga.l_s_,....w.ater

RESULT AFTER TREATMENT (Initial open Flow or bois)L 470,000 _cf + 5 bbls 0il/
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT 125

HOURS Qu

Fresh Water. Feet

Salt Water. Feet

Producing Sand___Devonian_ Shale

Depth 1754 = 3462

Hard or 0il, Gas
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom or Water Depth Remarks

Red Rock 0 30

Red Rock /|Tr SS 30 40

Red Rock 40 100
Shale Gray/Some Red 100 130

Shale Gray/Some SS 130 138

Shale Gray/Micaceoys/Some

Shale 135 169
Shale Gray/Micaceous/Trace off 169 175 SN\ TR T |

Tan ls. Dz @EHWE
Shale Gray/Micaceoys/Some !

pyrite 175 183
SS fine to|medium 183 195 EC 121963
Red Rock/S$ streaks 195 216
LS tan to gray-gray/finel 8L 5 ans DI ESIOHN
= RayTEtey 4 356 o DEFT. oF MINES
LS tan-gray shale-gray brn 221 253
Shale Gray/Some brn & green 253 276
SS white fine 276 281
Shale gray|& ls tan 281 322
Shale gray/micaceous 322 360
SS medium to coarse 360 372
Shale gray/micaceous 372 410 01/12/2024
SS white medium 410 420 slight stain
SS white fine to mgdium 440 460 dead oil
SS fine to|medium 460 498 sl. st.
Shale gray/micaceous 498 540
SS white firm medi 540 576 sl. st.
Shale gray/micaceoqg

(over)



B

Formation Color H‘érodft" Top 19 Bottom 3“@;&::1, ? :3;2 Remarks
SS white medium to| coarse 576 596
Shale gray 596 610
SS white E-M 610 646 sl. st.
Shale gray/micaceous & SS 646 655
SS white fline to mpdium 655 706
Shale gray/micaceops 706 769
SS gray white fine d 769 815 s.dead oil
Shale gray/micaceopjs 815 846
SS white medium 846 855 sl. st.
Shale gray 855 983
SS white-Han fine to medium 983 1143
LS gray-tan dense finely xyl| 1143 1178
LS gray-t sl. dolo. 1178 1207
SS fine whliite to tan 1207 1222
LS gray-t ool. &|sdy. 1222 1257
SS white dium 1257 1285 sl. st. 57~-66
Shale grayl/micaceous 1285 1670
Shale dark| gray finely
micaceous 1686 1746
Silt brown 1746 1756
Shale grayymicaceous 1756 1784
Silt brown 1784 1805
Shale grayy/gray silt 1805 1907
Silt stone| gray-brown 1907 1928
Shale grayymicaceous 1928 1980
Silt gray-brown 1980 2020
Shale gray ‘ 2020 2208
Silt stone|gray 2208 2215
Shale gray 2215 2321
Silt stone|gray 2321 2327
Shale gray 2327 2400
Shale grayfmicaceous/silty 2410 3500

streaks

01/12/2024




PECEIVE])

DEC 14 1976
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA OIL & GAS DIVISION
"""-
DEPARTMENT OF MINES DEIT. oF MINES
Oil and Gas Division
WELL RECORD Rory ___ Oil_x
Cable__X_*  Gas X
Quadrangle_Spencer Recycling - _€omb. . -1 .
Water Flood__ Storage
Permit No._ WIRT-568-P-RED. Di 2
isposal ;
#redrill (Kind)
Company_F.C. & S.E. MARTIN Casing and Used in Left Cement fill up
Address POB.- 988, Elizabeth, W.V. Tubing Drilling in Well Cu. ft. (Sks.)
FamdJess G. Ashley == Acres20
Location (waters) _Little Kanswha Size
Welt No.__1 Elev 740 20-16 8 81
District Burning Springswuny,  Wirt Cond. 1 10" A A
Tiggu{féace of tract is owned in fee by__Jd €88 G. ' ;3;1/(8)” SEo 8 | 60 -t o
I — total depth
Address_Burning Springs, W.V. 8 5/8
Mineral rights are owned by_d €8S G. Ashley 7
i Address__Burning Springs, W.V. 51/2
Drilling Commenced___9/15/76 41/2 1320 1301
Drilling Completed__10/L /76 3
Initial opén flow _M___cu. fiti _S_bbls. 2
Final production_M&. ft. per day _1 bbls. Liners Used
Well open hrs. before test__300 RP.
Well treatment details: Attach copy of cementing record.

1259' to 1272'. 612 bbls water injected at 2L.lL bbl per min. Average
pressure 2728PSI. Prop: 20,000 lbs 20/L0 sand. 15% acid: 1000 gal.

Coal was encountered at Feet Inches
Fresh water_1z beiler per hr.pe 129' Salt Water Feet
Producing Sand__Big Injun Depth __1257' to 1285!
Formation Color Hard or Soft Top Feet Bottom Feet Oil, Gas or Water * Remarks
(Copy of original log)
Red rock o 30
Red rock / tr ss 30 o)
Red rock Lo 100
Shale gray/some red 100 130
Shale gray/some ss 130 135
Shale gray/micaceous/some
shale 135 169
Shele gray/micaceous/trece
of tan 1s 169 - 175
Shale grey/micaceous/some
pyrite 175 183
SS fine to medium 183 195
Red rock/ss streaks 195 216
Ls tan to gray/finely xls 216 221
Shale gray-brn/ls tan-gray 221 253
Shale grey/some brnkgreen 252 Zg6
SS white fine 27 281
Shale gray & 1ls tan 281 322 01/12/2024
Shale gray/micaceous 322 360
SS medium to coarse 360 372
Shale gray/micaceous 372 1o
SS white medium 410 L20
SS white medium L10 20 slight o0il stain
(over)

* Indicates Electric Log tops in the remarks section.

DATE 0 AR y. A




/ﬂ}/L/

Formation Color Hard or Soft Top Feet 14 | Bottom Feet Oil, Gas or Water * Remarks
SS white fine to medium 1120 1160 dead oil
88 fine to medium 460 1198 8l. st.
Shale gray/micesceous 1198 5140
SS white firm medium 540 576 sl. st.
SS white medium to coarse 576 596
Shale gray 596 610
SS white F-M 610 ol 6 sl. st.
Shale gray/micaceous & ss 6l 6 655
SS white fine to medium 655 7006
Shele gray/micaceous 706 769

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:

01/12/2024

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



0G-11 \ﬂ

o

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL. AND GAS WELL.S DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No, L&A/ ~ &5 Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
T T AT CA Y TUBING DRILLING WELL
R ZRE SO TI AL fEFZ S si
ize
'. ‘ Y & ;= 2 , R
AddressWﬁéﬁ_ <y, )
16 L= Az Kind of Packer—______
Farm_ (ESS(E UL EN 2L 3D
13
Well No._£ 10 ZFZ’ Size of
District 242 e/ 72zss  County 2L 8%
[ 654 Depth sete .
Drilling commenced__/—Z=£Z7
5 3/16.
s "
Drilling complete Total depth. . " Purt. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom_________
: 3 ;
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in______Inch Lejriera: Ay Pt B
Perf. bottom________
Open flow after tubing_______ /10ths Mere, in Inch
Volume Cu, Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE. No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
iRock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
[Fresh wuterWﬁwt feet FEET INCHES _____FEET ________ INCHES
Salt water _feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Names_ Lz a7ty G2/ ZZf 25 — IxL ff |7~

Remarks:
LFZLLIE 27 BRZ

AT P

DATR

-

LAl 7 LRk Tt LT~ ST




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date,

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

01/12/2024



0G-11 A
U
A

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL. AND GAS WELL.S DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT
Permit No. ZLF 1 2&T il or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
— S ATr Coante TUBING DRILLING WELL
2 226 PHLGLLTT 5 PEAZY o
1ze

Address S #Za oy TZLAZAOTS " SISTL 00 § pTI—

) 16 ZI7E i Kind of Packer_______
Farm_o/oss & Fwstey (Z9.9)

13
Well No._=Z_ 10 Z52° Size of
DistrictZaLsts AL &S Couty LFZLAET 84
0 6% Depth set
Drilling commenced Ylhnke &7 V4
53/16
Drilli leted Total depth
rilling complete otal dep % Perk, top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Pexf. bottom _______
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch kners- Jsn PR
Perf. bottom_________
Open flow after tubing___________/10ths Merec. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED. SIZE No. FT Date
- NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED ATZZ£Z FEET INCHES
Fresh water Z2F—s 2B/ 70 fect feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
ATD - SHAARL AT
Salt water K RZER o+ Ll Reet, feet FEET. INCHES, FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names Z & LK LATS — 22~ Zzpe
2?2 - 57, =

Remarks:
LSFILLITAE S5 2P

-RZ-EF

DATE

IZL Steve ~ Béa”




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

01/12/2024



A8

‘i 1
Form OG 9 /f‘iég@ﬁgﬂy
. E f
0er . )
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA gl Okr i
DEPARTMENT OF MINES }
OIL. AND GAS WEL.LLS DIVISION
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL
(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE TCcmE) i
To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, ’ - 1
Charleston, W. Va. :
None Russell E. C. Martin
Coal Operator b Name of Well Operator
-P+0O. Box 128, Bremen, Ohio-
Address o Complete Address
October 7, 1974
Coal Owner Date i
el WELL TO BE ABANDONED
Burning Springs Tiiatulet
Address T - =Ersg
W County
L P ty O
ease or Property Owner Well No. 1
Address Jess G, AShleY Farm o<
FRED BURDETTE-Inspector-at-Large-Sissonville, W.Va. 984-9263
Inspector Palll GOOdnith-SmithVille, W.Va- 26178 Telephone |+77"2|'|'55
TO BE NOTIFIED 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING OPERATIONS
Gentlemen :—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

Very truly yours,

7]

8 10N
[ (I//Lu@le( ( F (C L S o 5

Well Operator

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of any well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a
registered engineer, shall be filed with THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (0G-9) AND
“WORK ORDER” AND TWO COPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (0G-10). The map must
show the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts und the location of the well to be
abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from t Pf 0—2 4
ent points or landmarks on said tract, in compliance with Rule 5 of the Rulrgl ag?
-Regulations. - =-lzoc i

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same

shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NON TRANSFERABLE.

Bonp PLug WIRT-568-P

47 105 Permit Number

ATFIDAVIT, FORM OG-8, MANNER WELL PLUGGED
: . MU
SUBMITTED TO OBTAIN RELEASE OF WELL UNDER :gNgE




PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

T.D. 3560! E.’
§ reverse. g
Cement 3500' -~ 3u450° g| 1. The following service is requested (check one). =
~| XXX Show to whom and date delivered...........
Gel 3450* -~ 1760° H [] Show to whom, date, & address of delivery.. 35¢
§ RESTRICTED DELIVERY.
Cement 1760 =~ 1720° Show to whom and date delivered............. 65¢
i ¢ A S [] RESTRICTED DELIVERY.
Gel 1720' to Free Point W%" Casing Show to whom, date, and address of delivery 85¢
1 ot f.Parted U:s" | 2. ARTICLE ADDRESSED TO:
Place a 25' cement plug on- top of-Pa 3 5 ®oiell b C. Wartii
1155° 3|P.0. Box 1?8
pe . . a| Bremen, Ohio 43107
- t @1 3. ARTICLE DESCRIPTION:
i o Ao 3| REGISTERED NO. | CERTIFIED NoO. [ INSURED NO.
Gel 1000 - 290' B FY/7
§ (Always obtain signature of addressee or agent)
t I have received the article described above.
Cement 290t - 275 g £ s - ek B
= E
G(.‘.l 275' - 25t é : A—@%Q
: 2] /DATE S pmx
Cement 25' to Surface S A’Uﬁ‘ § 1976 W@'S‘D
> -
Z| 5. ADDRESS (Complete only if 6
Erect Monument according to Rule 2~14 o) * 191 4
3 _ ! g Usvy
- § 6. UNABLE TO DELIVER BECAUSE: I%CLERK’SITIALS
f :
L

¢ GPO: 1975—0-568-047

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owmner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

IF PARTIAL PLUGGING
PLEASE SUBMIT REVISED WELL RECORD
WHEN WORK IS COMPLETED.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours,

) NP
VAV A2 A ah St

Well Operator

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

15th. day of October 19 74.

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
0Oil and Gas Division

o 01/12/2024

_ De ufy ;l)i?:ector-Oil & Gas Division
NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one cogy the files of the Department of Mines; one

to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.




g NECE IVET)

FORM OG-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA s -
DEPARTMENT OF MINES AUG 2 8 975

OlL. AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION

n
[& ZAN

; va "

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELD., .. ©rF

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES.

None Russell E. C. Martin
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR .
POB 128, Bremen, Ohio 43107
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
8/26 1975
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION

——Birning Springs = District

ADDRESS

Wirt County

LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER

Well. No One

ADDRESS
Jess G. Ashley Farm
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING Paul. Goodnight
Ohio AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WESTX VIRGINA,
SS.
County of_Fairfield
Russell E, C, Martin and is

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they ave experienced in the gog( oka e

e -
plugging and filling oil and gas wells and wewe employed BmyReady Cement,Sands Survey ¢
, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the 2. _day of _December ,19_T4 , and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION SI1ZE & KIND csG csG
PULLED LEFT IN
p ﬁ" r'?'/‘ 5 St Ao .:-"'/HJ,"""'
COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT

(NAME)
(NAME)
(NAME)
(NAME)

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the____31 day of

December 31 L1974

And further deponents saith not. ﬂ) “M"-ij é‘ @* ) )7[\”3:',2@,\

0171272024
/)
i i
Sworn to and subscribed before me this_~<224____da z ) [A‘/Mdzbu/i‘ / ,19 74

a0 e

My commission expires: STl ' Notary Public, &
& s B Nk 5 REEN ~ Permit No,_IR-568""

= @w |
%fg@g anfH



01/12/2024



0G.11 . STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA @ECEHWE®

1\ DEPARTMENT OF MINES DEC 23 1969

/
@ OIL AND GAS DIVISION
OIL & GAS DIVISION

DEFT. oF MINES
INSPECTORS WELL REPORT

Permit No Z/ A1 “f é ? l Oil or Gas Well

(KIND)
P | smm | racxens
Company. -
Size
Address (
16. Kind of Packer______
Far
13
Well No 10  Size of

M t;m 8% ; : '
6% : Depthset_______

Drilling commenced

53/16

Drilling completed Total depth___'

Date shot. Depth of sho

Initial open flow.

Volume C
Rock pressure lbs

0il ; bbls., 1st 2
Fresh water ? feet

Salt water. feet__

Drillers’ Names____

wueAAl W ady o b ;a,: s/ N £ &y
/{(z’wj f {WA L. BOND CANCELLED

@RTURNED TO WELL OPERATOR ANDN 15 PRINGEE AT

/"Z“/Z“// /oz/;w/,:,e,? /f /Z

Remarks:

o414 nlﬂnf)

pisTRICY Wik l




e STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

a.’ , DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. LZLH 545 Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
o | |
Company e A caarZy
ZZ 75 SHUHA T8 Pz .
ize
Address 2870960 T4L ~ s s e
‘ 162 &7 Kind of Packer______
Farm (/g S e dssisEy [Rh4)
13
Well No._<_ 10 Z52 Size of
District Zuszz pe S/770465 County L2Z8T 8% LLZZ
/ 654 Depthset______
Drilling commenced___/~ 2/~< >
5 3/16.
Drilling completed Total dept " Pert, top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom_______
i d .
Initial open flow______ /10ths Water in____Inch Liners Use Perf. top.
Perf. bottom________
Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED ATLZZZ24._ FEET________ INCHES
Fresh waterwﬁet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
VIS -Gl RS
E7D6EBS ~ 2 N7
Salt waterLZLZUS - 2 Ztudeet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
Drillers’ Names_ 2221 S ecrs
2 77 c LD -Gz £
Remarks: 500 g, T 2GS }LA% ,
i v - J ’)‘4}'- Q\\ -»* /‘\.‘ N\
AL~ S ROE j;%_é YN
S RPET
DATE
- - N o - o \% West virgi S’;¥
N Dept. of Mines '
2 V7
N C_} 'L% /
ol <9 R
Z-sg> 5oL
DATR DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR
01/12/2024
Z o D

STRICT WELL INSPECTOR



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

B - o LIRS ___Waoll Na
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
01/12/2024

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



OG-11

M

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

Oil orér“LL%f—

Permit No, 220~ 55
(KIND)
A | dma | e
. T
Company_ (&7 74 a5 284
RRIE PHLOERTZ 5, Arsiz g &
ize
Address_< AELS - b os=m
16z ik Kind of Packer_____
Farm_S/ETe Sy Rd)
13
Well No.__Z 10 ZER Size of _
District.Zed s A LGS Comty_ L2 | 8Y LLESE
) 65 Depth set.
Drilling commenced__ZZ2% 7
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth._____ a Peet. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf, bottom_______
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Taime! U R ol
Perf. bottom______
Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
P NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT 2 FEET INCHES
v
Fresh water ZZZ L 5l 50, feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
GED SrvFLL A
EFD LB -1 V2 LZ, QM’
Salt water LR/ A5 //Zus feet._ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names__£Z" ‘!//kf D s s
7 LBy (i~ SRR
Remarks:
e _ 5 IR /8 RER/-RKFRT
L L Zwes 57 RIRZ EAs s RyyR
Z— P e e e
ﬁ“‘ﬁ 2Tz




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

01/12/2024



o STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

é DEPARTMENT OF MINES
" OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

il or Gas Well
Permit No, L2207~ F&5 O'(K‘::‘m“
IN
CA%IJD;TNAGND :;{E'LNG L\fv’;l..L PACKERS
Company_&s7 7L CovZap v
RR RE SFUAESTZA, fAAZT &
ize
Address 22960, ZRAZAIIS ~ GBI, e !
167 77 7l Kind of Packer_______
Farm F/é‘a‘s é,/if'ﬂdé; v 2a9)
18
Well No._&_ 10 AZSX Size of.
>, L5
District_ZZ 2 G HRE County L2728~ 8% LLLZ
. 654 Depthset____
Drilling commenced___~27 ~& >
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth______ g Pert, top
Date shot Depth of shot___ 2. Perf, bottom_____
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch | “iners Used Perf. top.
Perf. bottom_______
Open flow after tubing_______ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure s i, NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
01l bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT.-ZZ#£ FEET. INCHES
ol
Fresh water L7 "/’{ﬁﬂ. feet__ feet FEET INCHES o
B - FIALL A NC EET INCHES
E DL - 7 T4 & SF. )
Salt Waturﬂw = ee%_f- eet FEET INCHES. FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Names 4/4’///['%&3/4675}7

L7 7 LTl Tt CArzeezss

Remarks:

LA IZAE 47 B3P3

R-RP-&>

DATE




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No.
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

01/12/2024



. STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA 011 12735
(N
\p DEPARTMENT OF MINES 2 (5%\
R/ OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION “‘\969 - 2
v cWNEY B
\‘—:CL" RN =
AV S
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT et " ,\{)\3/
AU
it No. LULIE15LS il or G %@Z
Permit No. A |“::m)as e85
ST | MR | el
Company_ﬂém/
RZZ 5 SH AT LU APl
Size
Address L0 UL TR ES ~ SIS
16_C L&A 75l Kind of Packer_______
Far (o, vl
18
Well No 2 10 AFZ Size of
District LA E GLPHRESCouty _ALE T 8Y4 LLE5
I 65 Depth set
Drilling commenced___ % 267
. 53/16
118 2, S
Drilling completedﬁﬁﬁ_Totnl depth_zu__ 3 Buet. tp
Date shot Depth of shot. 2. Perf, bottom__________
; d Perf.
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch ReREn e art. g
Perf. bottom ________
Open flow after tubing___________/10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT.________ Date
, e NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT _£Z%# FEET INCHES
L, Vs
Fresh water Z&Z o "8 feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
YIS G B
EALAS - S SRESY.
Salt waterLZEA 42 -~ 70 feet w04 L feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names 22 20t -0 L2rs
LT FHThk ZAE T~ S LT
Remarks: p
JZRL fFln e Ap e e
]
oS o

DATE

N




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL. AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No.
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

01/12/2024



State of Best Birginia
Bepartment of JHines
@il and Gas Bivision
Uharleston 5

December 12, 1969

. Kenneth Butcher

Barboursville, W. Va.

IN RE: PERMIT WIR-568
COMPANY Jet0il Company
FARM Ashlevw_ 3 o
WELL NO. i i
DISTRICT Burning Sppings
COUNTY Wirt
Dear Sir:
Please make a final inspection of the Well described
above.
Very truly yours,
Deputy Director
0il and Gas Wells Division
b

01/12/2024




PECEIVE])
DEC 301974

OlL & GAS DIVISION

| OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION DEFT. oF MINES
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Q\ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

r-oé5-P
Permit No ol ol Well No. /

’? =i N .

assel/l £.C g7arFon
COMPANY - ik ADDRESS

‘ > S e 3‘//‘4//;" \5’ t‘i.’Vf s o /‘
FARM  TJeSs G. as4leq DISTRICT 7 P17 county_#7T
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer : - P e
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES . CASING AND TUBING &
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

j—/eue_ Kjau'ﬂs
6‘/@0:’_ le'ru"s —_ Sfuc/(/ef

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

\"21///;/7 K:O C/S

/2 -2y 74

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. g

WN—QV%/ 01/12/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




0G-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN |
TUBING DRILLING WELL PRGKERS
Cempany |
|
Si i
Address =5 ;
16 1! Kind of Packer.
Farm |
13 .
|
Wel ‘
ell No 10 Size of
District County 8%
. 6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16.
Drilling completed Total depth.. ..
g P P 3 Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom..._.._....

Initial open flow.

/10ths Water in______Inch

Liners Used

Pert. top

Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
; NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure lbs hrs.
Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:

01/12/2024

DATE

DISTRIC'T WELL INSPECTOR



“ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES JAN 2 1974
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION IVISION
OIL & GAS D! L
IINES
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORPEPT.OF ¥
S
Permit No it e LTl Well No. ‘
f’j preas) 5 .
CoMPANY__ D233l £ & St ADDRESS
FARM €53 G, Ashley DISTRICT _&Surawivg Spreings  counpy. wor 7 o

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

S‘/?IT’(" ﬁ ‘ns

Drillers’” Names

Steve Rains — Spaddey

Remarks:

lPu ///;y? 47«77 :v?

/A -~30~-7

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

W 01/12/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




0G-11
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

PermitNos . — - Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND | USED IN : LEFT IN : PACKERS
TUBING { DRILLING | WELL
Cempany ‘
|
Size i
Address |
16 | | Kind of Packer ... _
Farm ‘ =
13 | .
! |
| |
Well No 10 | | Size of
District County 8%4 |
[
65% _‘4“, Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16 I
Drilling completed________Totaldepth | ; Best i
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf, bottom.._ ...
o ; d i Pert. t
Initial open flow—________ /10ths Water in____Inch Liners Use ert. top
‘ Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing______/10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
; NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

01/12/2024

PATE d DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

] DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION T4 & GAS DIV i;"*
OE. T.oF MIINE
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No A//r‘ ~S5&8-F Well No._ F# <

self £ G Aarten
COMPANY s ADDRESS

pary  Jess & ’4’//27 ])ISTRICT"Z/I/,&/ Fpreays county___ e E B
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location i -
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION—-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOS; N
PO — By Lewr - il =
Syse - /370 Le/ /% | 2352
il o Brhgt B Senre Howe f/)/“/ 70”7 | g% |, or
“i | zyoa
3992 | 2% | —

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

-~

égfﬂo/vjarueyﬁ AAan  Free pp.,,v/' Tl oator . Foumd oo o 4/3 Cas P
free . ///Q df”"”/ﬂf f/(xéz/ & Swee W?/; / /:;wg%fre, .fzyam -
J;Me {/;r?é 71;.5 5}’”"7 # 50/7 &//€414;’/ /p Lo s Ns’é//;vé?/%/;f/ggfﬂ%a;/

/—-=2- 24

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

W‘% 01/12/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




0G-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND | USED IN ‘3 LEFT IN i PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING | WELL
Cempany ‘ |
[ |
Size | {
Address ! |
16 | Kind of Packer
Farm )
13 .
i
Well No 10 | | Size of.
District County 84 l
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
Drilling completed Total depth______
g p Q £ 3 Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom__ .
. i d Pert. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch Liprs Use R
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) ' NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure 1bs hrs.
Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

01/12/2024

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



Russell E. C. Martin
P.O. Box 128
Bremen, Ohio 43107

Gentlemen:

Stute of West Birginia
Bepartment of dlines
@il und BGas Bivision
Charleston 25305
August 5, 1976

In Re: Permit No. WIRT-568-P

Farm Jess G. Ashley
1

Well No.

District ___ purning Springs

County Wirt

The final inspection report for the well which is described above

has been received in it

his office. Only the column checked below applies.

The bond covering the well designated by the above permit number

has been released under your Blanket Bond.

Please return the enclosed cancelled bond which covered the well

designated by

the above

permit number to the Surety Company who executed

said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their

records.(go]d

to:Frazier C. & Stephen E. Martin - Redrill Permit Issued)

RLD/ch
Enclosure:

Very truly yours,

Deputy Director
0il and Gas Division

Bond # 646305 dated 10-7-74 (Royal Globe Ins. Co.)

01/12/2024




©a-11 /

STATE OF WEBT VIRGIMIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIlL. AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION

DECEIVE])

AUG 1 9 1976
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT _ o1z GAso)
DEPT. OF [
Parmit He, ,2)_7'“_:3:_4’_!_’ P - Ked Oil or Gas Well RANES T e
(KIND) .
= CAZING AND uBED IN LEFT IN I PACKERS
I ,!"5 vé,a Lai’” Whnel i TUBING DRILLING WELL
Size

Address

16 Kind of Packer.______
P‘arm__...g.;f.éz_é‘- Az /“,1

13
Well No.__./ ;

1d Size of.
muﬂc@:f'_ﬂ? Ser 495 Couty it 8

6% Depthset
Drilling commenced...

53/16
Drilling completed TOtal depth 2 Pest. ta,.
Date shot. Depth of shot_. 2. . Perf, bottom_______
Initial open flow. ——/10ths Water in____Inch | Liners Used Pert. to

Perf. bottom _______

Open flow after tubing.______/10ths Merc. in_____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE. No. FT, Date

NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure.... Ibs hrs.
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET. INCHES. FEET. INCHES

ﬁé/ﬂr//'»’

Drillers’ Names

&,JL- Lrnzier & pfardmw _

-,56"(//('.(_, ﬁ 2

Remarks:
7o
7\'777u07 Mp
L’.‘ /7' 75
- DATE
/e F- Ze
DATE

FHZZ kel

/‘Fulc-r WELL INSPECTOR

ez, L. 01122024

DRTRICY WELL INSPECTOR

T

v

.

NN




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

 STATE OF WHEST VIRGINIA

01/12/2024



PECEIVEN)

.’

AUG 2 g 1975
POB 128 DEn . F:m«:uf_,.,
Bremen, Ohio 43107
August 26, 1975

Robert L. Dodd, Deputy Director
Department of Mines

0il & Ges Division

State of West Virginis
Charleston, W. Va. 25305

Dear Mr. Dodd:

I hope the enclosed plugging report will be
adequate. However, if not, I should inform you that
I have employed a Petroleum Engineer to determine
if it will be profitable to redrill this location.
If the Engineer gives a favorable report my sons
shall file: for a permit to redrill to the Big
Injun formation.

Very truly yours,

Russell E. C. Martin

01/12/2024

D EEE—




P.0. Box 988
Elizabeth, W. Va. 26143
July 30, 1976

Dept. Of Mines
0il and Gas Div.
1204 Kanawha Blvd. E.
Charleston, W. Va. 25301
Att'n: Deputy Director
Dear Sir:

Enclosed are papers presumed to be needed to
re-open and fracture-stimulate the Jess Ashley #1.

I am enxious to start working on this job and

would accept a collect call (304-275-L4L06 concerning
it,

Very truly yours,

TR et

Fragzier C. Martin

01/12/2024




OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. L2/~ &T Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
A | s |
Company (//—/ 7L Ca 7728V » 34 i
e dr4-d JFUETAT TFF L FEAA TG
o Si
Address_ /A2 2G T 2K L T TS - Galks T/ 1e
] 6_ LI /&’ Kind of Packer______
Farm__ (LESDE AEAREY ~ (Zg9)
13
Well No L " P
District FUAGE" S AL Comty L2224 7 84
NP5 o 6% Depth set
Drilling commenced P > é
53/16.
Drilling completed Total depth____________ g Pert, oy
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2. Perf. bottom -
; a :
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Liners Use EE. 00
Perf. bottom. .
Open flow after tubing_________/10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
y NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
RRock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT AG4% FEET INCHES
e
Fresh water L2 % feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES

/z-//ﬁffﬂi

Drillers’ Names__Z LAY &E777 ~ 45744 /574:

Remarks:

o

DL <5

LA

DATE

AP/ LS. T~ SFZP LSS

W P

<
/Mﬁzﬂ

o GH L Oderon

J



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

"0 212024



State of West Birginia
Bepartment of Jines
@il and BGas Bivision
Qharleston 5

December 23, 1969

- Jet 0il Company
600 Mid-Continent Building

Tulsa, Oklahoma 74103
IN RE: Permit WIR.S68
Farm __J_ G _ Ashley
Well No. ] i
District _ pizning Spnines—
County “Wipt
Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for the Well which is described above
has been received in this office.

Please be advised that the Bond which is covered by the above permit
number has been released.

Kindly return the enclosed cancelled Bond to the Surety Company that
executed said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit
on their records.

Very truly yours,

Deputy Director
0il and Gas Wells Division

Enclosure: 1 bond

01/12/2024



0G-11
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. /Z22H - % Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
A | R |
Company_mg_@@’/
R R R 5 FIUszce7ZdL fLAZT Si
ize
Address__ o Zo ey TLL 275 &SI 00 )
L7
16 FZre 7 Kind of Packer_________
Farm (/55 EFSHEY (Bl A)
e 13
Well No._Z 10 LEFR Size of.
District SAMZLL s SFHEHES_County ZF T 8% LLZE
‘ 65 Depth set
Drilling commenced___ /=% "&EF
53/16.
Drilling completed Total depthee oo % Past oy
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf, bottom_______
. 4 .
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Kdners Mg Eois, Sk
Perf. bottom_________
Open flow after tubing___________/10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No: FT.eee-Dafe
] NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT #2ZZ FEET INCHES
[Fresh waterw_m:feef feet FEET INCHES __________TFEET INCHES
AS L ~C A APFLALIITT.
& mo-~Ehs ~/ V2
Salt waterZ&ZZare tirziy feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names /7/473&/1/15‘ = LS

LA T EZLL G (O~ SHFPPES

Remarks:

CVTILAZ s #7 R 52

B T

DATE

e IFEE
R RIS -ZRZAS




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LosT

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

01/12/2024



oe-n STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

v
C// DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Permit No. L2~ OLE Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
u LEFT IN
S LR e wameae | mmA| R
RZR L SO TZ AL PGS -
Address OB ZCAGT, ZLL ~EITSTL .
| CErd
16 22/ =7 Kind of Packer________
Farm 598 (£ ASHLLY (ZIH)
13
{
Well No Ly T 10 EPE Size of
District_ 4 Zas GHDEECounty L2LH7- | 8% LLZ 5
65 Depthset
Drilling commenced S22 L
53/16.
Drilling completed . _Total depth____________ g Pert. top
Date shot Depth of shot__ 2 Perf, bottom_______
Initial open flow——_______ /10ths Water in_____Inch Lipers Mand Perf. top
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing___________/10ths Merec. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT.ZZ#%4 FEET_______INCHES
Presh water £ZZ o 2B/ tect feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
A B GATAUL AT
E7a B85 -/’/f AR
Salt waterdL L /5~ 720 ZACIas feet FEET INCHES —__FEET________ INCHES
Drillers’ Names__<ZZLZLL i/m—‘ P AN
e s ST — AT
Remarks: . ; S OZL - LS’
RIS 2T K7 PE o et~ JIHE

‘B PIU- 1 8
et P~ - 4
’ P

e

DATE




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

01/12/2024



[

-

b j ey

B e —

; = THIS OIL AND ‘GAS LEASEHOLD ASSIGNMENT, Made this
the“/‘Z“ZZﬁ day of December, 1972, by and between JET OIL
N
COMPANY , a'Delaware\Qorponation, hereinafter called Assignor,

and RUSSELL E. C. MARTIN, hereinafter called Assignee.

T W s Gmn. e Gean e s ey m—

That for and .in consideration of One Dollar ($1.00)
and other good and valuable consideration, all cash in hand
paid, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the

said Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, assign, grant and

‘convey all its right, title and interest unto the said

ﬁussell~Ea C. Martin, in and to those certain oil and gas
leases and oil and gas leasehold estates Created thereby,

together with all wells and appurtenances thereto situate

'theréon, situate in the State of West Virginia, and more

particularly identified and described as follows:

l. BELL LEASE: All that certain oil and gas
leasehold covering a tract of land situate in Burning Springs
District, Wirt County, West Virginia, on the waters of the
Little Kanawha River, and bounded as follows:

' On the North by lands of John Dooley,
Lester Bock and Curtis Bock,
On the East by lands of Curtis Bock,
On the South by lands of Little Kanawha
River,
On the West by lands of Little Kanawha
River,

containing 150 acres, more or less.

Being the same'leasehold Created by that certain
lease agreement dated July 75 1965, and recorded in the
office of the Clerk of the County Court of Wirt County,
West Virginia, in Deed Book 129, at page 395, from Bruce

W » ; 5 01/12/2024
Bell, Jr., and Juanita Bell, husband angd wife, to Gleh w. Robe its.

0

? ¥




Being aYso the same lease ass;gned to Jet 0il Company by
Glen w. Roberts, by his assignment dated the 29th day of
December, 1966, and recorded in said Clerk's Office in Deed

Pook 130,:at page 213, TOGETHER WEPH-one (1)-well amd—its

;equipmentyanéhappurtenancgsmmheretesf'

. 2. 'BOCK LEASE: All that certain oilrand,gas_

leasehold covering a tract of land situate in'Burning Springs

District, Wirt County, West Virginia, on the waters of the
Little Kanawha River, and bounded and described as follows:

‘On the North by lands of Dennis O'Brien,

On the East by lands, of Lloyd Gibson, '

On the South by lands of Little Kanawha
River and Bruce Bell,

On the West by lands of Bruce Bell,

containing 160 acres, more or less.

Being the same leasehold created by those‘certain

counterpart agreements as follows:

(a) Lease agreement dated August 15, 1965,
and recorded in said Clerk's Office in Deed
Book 129, at page 399, from Curtis Bock
et al to Glen Ww. Roberts. Being the same
lease assigned to Jet 0il Company by Glen W.
Roberts, by his assignment dated the 29th day
of December, 1966, and recorded in said
Clerk's Office in Deed Book 130, at page 213,
- covering a tract of 160 acres. L

(b) Lease agreement dated February 15, 1968,
and recorded in said Clerk's Office in Deed
Book 131, at page 428, from Glen W. Roberts
and Dorothy Parks Roberts to Jet 0il Company,
covering a tract of 160 acres.

(c) Lease agreement dated June 8, 1968, and
- Yecorded in said Clerk's Office in Deed Book
132, at page 603, from Glen W. Roberts and
Dorothy Parks Roberts to Jet 0il Company,
covering a tract of 160 acres, -

TOGETHER -WITH one=(L) well-and -its-equipment and appurtenanses

thereto. S , . '
Beineg dlse The same { . E01/12/2024



The above described leases are subject to an

'operating agreement dated November 6, 1967, between Jet Oil

Company, Weva Oil Company and Belco Petroleum Corporation.

The above described leases are also subject t0 a
Declaration of Unitization aanCohsolidation.gqg_a Drilling
Unit dated Jﬁne 4, 1968; énd recorded in said Clerk's Of;ice
in Deed Book 132, at page 783, which Declaration unitizes the

two (2) tracts of land described in the above leases.

3. DRENNEN LEASE: All that certain oil and gas
leasehold covering a tract‘of land situate in Reedy District,
Wirt County, West Virginia, on the waters of Cranes>Nest Run,
and bounded and described as follows:

On the North by lands of Maud Enoch,

On the East by lands of Oden Carpenter,

On the South by lands of Rebecca Kincaid,
Lawrence Enoch, and Enoch Heirs,

On the West by lands of Woodyard Heirs,

containing fifty-one (51) acres, more or less.

Being the same leasehold created by two oil and gas
counterpart lease agreements described as follows:,

(a) By lease agreement dated March 26,
1966, and recorded in said Clerk's Office
in Deed Book 129, at page 631, Lucy A.

Heck, widow, C. C. Rowe and Nelle B. Rowe ,
his wife, Leon Rishel and Shonnette Rishel,
his wife, and Hazel E. Wood, widow, leased
to Glen W. Roberts, said tract of 51 acres..

Being the same leasehold assigned to Jet
0il Company by Glen W. Roberts, by his
assignment dated December 29, 1966, and
recorded in said Clerk's Office in Deed
Book 130, at page 213. :

(b) By lease agreement dated August 25, 1967,
and recorded in said Clerk's Office in <4
Deed Book 130, at page 861, Glen W. Roberts
and Dorothy Parks Roberts, his wife, leased

| to Jet 0il Company, said tract of 51 acres.

.01/12/2024
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- And

All that certain oil and gas leasehold covering a
tract of land situate in Reedy District, Roane County, West
Virginia, on the waters of Master's Fork of Seaman's Fork
of Reedy Creek, and bounded as follows:

On the North by lands of R. C. Drennen,

On the East by lands of B. F. Heck, :

On the South by lands of R. E. Garrett, et al,

On the West by lands of R. C. Drennen,

containing five (5) acres, more or less.

Being the same leasehold created by that certain
agreement dated September 20, 1968, and recorded in the office
of the Clerk of the County Court of Roane County, West Virginia,
in Lease Book 118; at page 599,. from Glen W. Roberts and
Dorxothy Parks Roberts, his wife, to Jet 0il Company, and also
being the same leasehold granted to United Fuel Gas Company
by Grethel Harold and C. M. ﬁarold, her husband, by their
agreement dated October 15, 1948, and recorded in said Clerk's
Office in Lease Book 79, at page 68, which leasehold is now
owned by the said Jet Oil Company by assignment. jThié leaseHold
is also the same two leaseholds which were unitized by a
Unitization Agreement dated the lst day of October, 1968,

and recorded in said Clerk's Office in Deed Book 119, at page 194,

TOGETHER WITH five (5) wells and their equipment and appurtenances

thereto.

4. ASHLEY LEASE; All that certain oil and gas
leasehold covering a tract of land situate in Burning Springs
District, Wirt County, West Virginia, on the waters of Little

i 2d follows: | '
Kanawha River, and bounded as follows v O1r“y2024



On the North by lands of Jess Ashley and
RO ' ;
On the East by lands of Hazel Cain,
- On the South by lands of Little Xanawha
River,
On the West by lands of Lloyd Gibson,

containing twenty (20) acres, more or_less.A

- Being the same leasehold created by that certain
lease agreement dated January 5, 1968, and recorded in the
Office of the Clerk of the County Court of Wirt County}

Wést Virginia, in Deed Book 131, at page 230, from Jess G.
Ashley and Nellie M. Ashley,-his wife, to Jet Oil Company,
- TOGETHER WITH one (1) well and its equipment and appurtenances

thereto.

5. JOHNSON LEASE: ALl that certain oil and gas
leasehold covering a tract of land situate in Burning Springs
District, Wirt County, West Virginia, and bounded as follows:

On the North by lands of Grow Heirs,
On the East by lands of Grow Heirs and

Roberts,
On the South by lands of Dennis O'Brien
Heirs, -
On the West by lands of Dennis O'Brien
Heirs,

containing twenty-seven (27) acres, more or less.

Being the same leasehold estate created by three
counterpart lease agreements as follows:

(a) By lease agreement dated March 19, 1968,
and recorded in the office of the Clerk of

the County Court of Wirt County, West Virginia,
in Deed Book 131, at page 632, Lelia B,
Johnson, single, leased to William B. Rezek,

a tract of land containing 27 acres.

(b) By lease agreement dated March 15, 1965)

and recorded in said Clerk's Office in Deed

Book 131, at page 636, Pauline Noblin and

others lecased to William B. Rezek, a tract Qf

land containing 27 acres. ; o A *6{/12/2024

(c) By lease agreement dated March 18, 1968,
and recorded in said Clerk's Office in Deed
Book 131, at page 634, Edna Derring and her
husband, leased to William B. Rezek a tract
of land containing 27 acres.
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OiL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit Mo, Lrir-568— P @C/

il or Gas Well

(KIND)
. CABING A UBED IN LEFT IN
Sy Hoanrr B Pl  hns Agtons TUBING DRILLING WELL rRRna.
)
. Size
Address
: : 16 i '
Ferm ess & /Vs//eq Kind of Packer.____
1 /

Wall No 10 Size of
District.&’ ’”";’7 ); rgS  County_ 427 4 814
Drilling commenced o Depth set

6 3/186.
Drilling completed Total depth

3 Perf, top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom______
Initial open flow. /i0ths Water in_.__Inch Liners Uned Perf. top

Perf. bottom _________
Open flow after tubing.________/10ths Mere. in__.___Inch
Volume Cu, Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure ibs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feat. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet.. feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
Drillers’ Names__S. & . ASlardia
Condh - §. & Alardtt =  Siraice 5O,
Remarks:
Arrc - so—-3- 26 57 (Qca»e 7/
. =2 7 S
boo BB/ Lafer - FE 7T o SN
lo g P
DATE TRIGY &
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STATE OF WHEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

. OIL. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Weli No
COMPANY ADDRESS
l"ARM DISTRICT COUNTY e e
Filling Material Used i
Liner Location Amount Packer . Lacation 1
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-81ZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | &IzE LoST

-

Drillers' Names

Remarks;

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

SO 212074



& G * '  Telephones: 614-569-4211 or

304-275-4406
= Mr. Russell Martin
Elizabeth, WV 26143

July 30, 1981 He would like you to call Friday morning if possible.

To: Mr. Huzzey

From: Faye

Mr. Russell Martin of Elizabeth-West Virginia , 26143 called
regarding a Redrill bond in folder of WIR-568 which he wishes
released. (rhis is not his bond - the well was turned over
ro his son.)

1 rold him it was my understanding that until rhe well was plugged
that. the bond was in force (for the life of the well).

He was very adamant. that. as long as he had valuable securities
that. he was sure that he would not be required to continue ro
pay yearly premiums on this bond. (Again - he refers to his
son's bond).

Permit issued to redrill - August. 5, 1976

Paul Goodnight.'s inspection of October 4, 1976 indicated Frac by Dowell
No work order for plugging (nor affidavit of plugging is in the file
afrer these dates.)

He repeated his complaint - several times - of having to pay a
premium on the bond since 1976. He again said that he was sure
thar 1 was just not aware that Ohio does not require (and therefore
he was sure that WV did not require) continued premium payment. if
the operator had ample securities.

Ler. me know if 1 should do sometrhing regarding this problem.

Sy

Faye




FORM 0©G-13

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

PERMIT NUMBER

DATE

PERMIT

TO EXTEND MINE WORKINGS WITHIN 500 AND 200-FOOT RADII OF OIL OR GAS WELLS
COMPANY

MINE

COAL BED

DISTRICT.

COUNTY

ADDRESS

Permission is hereby given

contingent upon the following:

Mining is to be performed strictly in accordance with the map approved by the Department of
Mines and attached hereto.

A copy of the Permit shall be kept at the mine.
The Permit is void upon Inspectors’ recommendation.

The Permit is non-transferable.

Director West Virginia Department of Mines

By
DEPUTY DIRECTOR-OIL AND 61651 H&V/&SOIEE




JET 01L COMPANY

2225 PRUDENTIAL PLAZA

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

MICHIGAN 2.0311

February 26, 196

Mr. Robert L. Dodd
Department of Mines
0il and Gas Division
Charleston 5, W. Va.

Dear Mr. Dodd:

Per your letters of February 18th we wish to advise you
as follows:?

Roa-1686-R.C.Drennen-Kincaid #1

This well has been drilled through the Berea sand. Casin
has been run. We are now waiting a break in the weather
before fracing the Berea sand.

Wir-556-Curtis Bock #1

This well has been drilled and casing run and fraced but
has not been completed due to the lack of available gas
market in the vicinity at this time.

( Wir—#5683Jess G. Ashley #1
e advised that this well is still drilling and

should be completed sometime during the latter part of
February or first of March.

We hope that the above information will satisfy your in-

quiries of February 18th If we can be of an
! s .- y further value
or if any further information is needed kindly call or write

Yours very truly,
Jet Oil Company
/3y - Edwin Mohler

b ) ¥
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. WASHED THRuU: [] YES

-~
~ - €

LEWIEIN &t oin

[J no 7o

CEMENT LEFT IN PIPE

WAS CEMENT CIRCULATED TO SURFACE [_] YES

w REFUN L wiysgon, 520503 | : % SHiLEy 4BER BOWELL BTATIO oy
DWL~496-g~ PRINTED IN U.S.A. W h }-]12 )‘)5 X rQ | ACH UL “Y’ | 'f (9' 5 o S
WELL NAME AND NUMI(.A LOCATION ‘ - - WELL DATA
S enmon 4 CASING
PoOL FORMATION HOLE AND MUD % P =
' e
o T HOLE SIZE (§° /:g: SI1ZE Y ‘/z:: STAGE TOOL
--T— 0 beptH € 4G¢ [wEieHT |9, § TYPEIL@Q \}
\/\D .o W Ca_ } 3 Ve DEPTH
FVPE JoB DOWELL ENGINEER ROT. GRADE  |{T-4 Y 1ML ,
X S CABLE | .~ THREAD [ TYPE 1 N
L a
et ool Phwn [LOY ShodT e e P bt
S—— . o _—
NAME e \) < ‘ 3 ) L\ GDW“ v ] || muo Tyee @ |oEPTH | ROT.
w|TYPE /f,‘](ﬂ_. RECIP. .
ADDRESS gDY \?I 7 MUD WT. & |oepTH 5G4 CENTRALIZER |Z_
i MUD VISC. CAPACITY [ﬁ‘-..sffefS Y |
HEADS &
TUBING-D. P. BlUGs N SQUEEZE
g{'}YTg' L.Z / 12 L‘QT L LL" c : A 1| s1ze DOUBLE PERFORATION | TYPE PACKER
JOB INSTRUCTIONS: WEIGHT SINGLE 10 3
- — GRADE SWEDGE vo DEPTH
_ Ceomen] Thatew Shege Tho/ HT 2506 | —— .
NEW USED ToP T0 TAIL PIPE
DEPTH BOTTOM 10 SIZE
' JOB SCHEDULED FOR [arRRIVED LOCATION (H§ L CAPACITY OTHER LENGTH
X PRESSURE BARRELS
TIME 5. | casme | PUMPED DETAIL )
K} u‘v) o h;a-ﬁ- rﬁw\ \/’ S&FLT}/ /77?«7&&1’/ »
0530 Rbm X (’.»cw\o:‘t.‘w
S |\ /D iy Cement” :
500 ﬁ?Y f - [ Od/
RXSE ?GQL // g 6{\1“; (o) ]
Cl\.np S zhfg Z!QQ[ Qﬂmg;«; A’,MA, zz% .
Q%0¥% o | O Dpen Yool +CirenNay  excess Comend — 5 B L4174 Ll
Va/7a II=iddrar e
030 2T doatiom DECERVER
; > U
UEC 14 1976
REMARKS: =
™ = = =T HON
i)k o O & IR I Eg
CEMENT DATA
cuBIC FEET BRAND TYPE | % GEL. OTHER ADMIXES % | SLURRY WT.
237 [ Leollhly,  FE. D Sk Mdile 7.3
CUBIC FEET: MIXED DISPLACED | PuMPED BY  [_] DOWELL [ ric
PRESSURE: BREAKDOWN MEASURED BY [_] DISPLACEMENT [J wire LINE
AVERAGE PRESSURE MAXIMUM MINIMUM
FINAL WAS CIRCULATION LOST Oves [Owo

O ~o

1. [ necessity [] reaq'o

MODIFIED CEMENT LICENSE APPLIED ON SACKS

GULF HIGH GEL LICENSE APPLIES ON

SACKS

MATERIAL FURNISHED BY CUSTOMER

TYP

E OF WELL

OlL OR GAS PROD. STORAGE BRINE INJECTION
A ) [ o b
DATE 0 z T .
i CUSTOMER REPR. CONTRACTED cusToMeR consiDEREd $ERVEED ]
BACK

[ satmisractory [J unsaTisFacTtory  [[] unkNown
—




»

-

/T

[J no 1o

WASHED THRu: [] YES

WAS CEMENT CIRCULATED TO SURFACE [] YES

CEMENT LEFT IN PIPE ')

thENlh!d JLiviLL “tPU“' W e ? ot MBER 'DOWELL STATION - g
DWL-406-£ PRINTED IN US.A. l/~j2 295§ J \ Blanails | Sl
WELL NAME AND NUMBER P LOCATION ‘ wELL DATA
AﬁéjeM}:% C e NI S ‘ CASING
POOL i / hd FORMATION HOLE AND MUD
A B
e ST woLe s1ze §// Y| | s12e Y ‘/L STAGE ToOL
DEPTH N WEIGHT mvee | ) 5ol
D Ve, [k D> Lot
FVPE 508 DOWELL ENGINEER ROT. GRADE =55 sl &0 ¥
CABLE & THREAD '( TYPE |
CuseesX Xepk Shetes O Qo ey ke Dol
BHT CiTveE DEPTH IVYL
g S
NAME [ L/Q:T O , GDW\VD% T =7 [ muo Tvee @ [oepPTH ROT.
| D w | TYPE ?‘&Kﬂ— RECIP.
X k.
ADDRESS gb)( ?l 7 MUD WT. i |oepTh [ 91454 CENTRALIZER ) D
MUD VISC. capacity| E‘:- q}"{.\ M
/7
V TUBING-D. P. "PELAUDGS; :  SQUEEZE
51"?4&' L—Zl [z L€+ h //U G, [ |size DOUBLE PERFORATION | TYPE PACKER
JOB INSTRUCTIONS: WEIGHT SINGLE 10
GRADE SWEDGE To DEPTH
__CGohenl Theew SToce Thal AT 1¥iG
7 ! THREAD KNOCKOFF T0
NEW  USED ToP T0 TAIL PIPE
DEPTH BOTTOM 10 size
JOB SCHEDULED FOR |ARRIVED LOCATION 202/ CAPACITY OTHER LENGTH
PRESSURE BARRELS
TIME 755 cxeme | PUMPED DETAIL
B Ly nge_i-_ﬂ._‘mj-_&_@h e fine
/ / ZE* o
L2950 200 LrcaX CrevdaNiinn
Laph 30 iy Cemenl
3Lz 120 )QLZEAL phecg 4[//&.:/ peed /un ey = d'\SIOL“C‘K
-
1438 25w |/ YY a,(,u7 onl e J3 ke 0 ;QLTQJ
30 e FT DecaTion
REMARKS:
CEMENT DATA
CUBIC FEET BRAND TYPE | % GEL. OTHER ADMIXES oF % | SLURRY WT.
’ M—WJL}’/ 'FC \5’ g‘fk Aff 4?4.4 7(‘)’)1/7& /\!‘ :'?
CUBIC FEET: MIXED DISPLACED PUMPED BY [T;']/ﬁ'éwéi.t. O ric
PRESSURE: BREAKDOWN MEASURED BY [} DISPLACEMEN ] wire LINE
AVERAGE PRESSURE MAngUM%-_é’l_ MINIMUM
FINAL WAS CIRCULATION LOST Oves Elws

[ -wo

. [0 ~ecessity [ rea'o

SACKS

MODIFIED CEMENT LICENSE APPLIED ON SACKS | GULF HIGH GEL LICENSE APPLIES ON
MATERIAL FURNISHED BY CUSTOMER ' TYPE OF WELL
OlIL OR GAS PROD. STORAGE BRINE INJECTION
<D S Ty e
EALL DATE CUSTOMER REPR. CONTRACTED CUSTOMER consnoem /¢Q/Q@2 4
BACK D SATISFACTORY [_—_l UNSATISFACTORY D UNKNOWN




There is further granted by the said Assignor unto
the said Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to a
certain pipeline running from the Bell %2 well to the Cabot
line, subject to the right of Belco to transport gas, free

of cost, from its Righter lease, which more fully appears in

that certain gas purchase contract with Cabot Corporation.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD all the right, title and interest
of said Assignor unto‘the sald Assignee, its heirs and assigns,
in and to all those hereinabove described oil and gas leases
and oil and gas leaschold estates created thereby, subject to
the terms and conditions, exceptions and reservations set out
in said original leases and the assignments in the chain of
title, together with the wells, equipment, easements and

appurtenances situate thereon and thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Jet Oil Company, a
Delaware corporation, has caused this assignment to be executed,
acknowledged and delivered on its behalf by its duly authorized
officer. This assignment shall become effective 65 January 1, 1973

at 7:00 A, M.

JET OIL C?MPANY

£ /j

i

AT / o\
ITS VICE PRESIDENT

STATE OF OKLAHOMA,
COUNTY OF TULSA, to-wit: »
”-A"q':f b
I, vaﬂfw?ia) ;?é' 27?341,/‘ r & Notary 2ublic in

anq for saiqd county and state, do Herebg certify that Georce H.
Rainey, wlgii name is signed to the writing above bearinc date
of the __Zd?kﬁh day of Dacemberx, 1972, fox JRT OIIL COMPANY, a
Delaware corporation, has this day in Wy said county, bLefore wme
acknowle@ged the saigd writing to be the act and deed of.said '
corporation. :

. s Lol
Given under my hand this /<7;nﬁ" day of Dececniscr, 1972,

St 01/12/2024
g NS, P A s
- Coclellis S 0@?;/

(Y. o, Notary Pubiic
31 (szan)” KNSt NN
¥ . X

» My commission ex ires: "Tdw g
: | p \MMV.LLI77§‘




Being the same leésehold assigned to Glen W. Roberts
by William B. Rezek,'by‘his assignment dated March 22, 1968,
and recorded in said Clerk's Office in Deed Book 131, at
page 639. Being adso the same leasehold assigned to Jet |
0il Company by Glen W. Roberts by ﬁis assignment daﬁed
October 16, 1968, and recorded in said Clerk's Office in
Deed Book 133, at page 185.° TOGETHER WITH one (1) well ané

its equipment and appurtenances thereto.

6. NEWMAN LEASE: All that certain oil and gas

leasehold covering a tract of land situate in Lee District,

Calhoun County, West Virginia, on the waters of Goosenest
Run, and bounded as follows:

On the North by lands of H. Campbell Heirs,

On the East by lands of Myxrtle Delrymple,

On the South by lands of Pell and Brown,

On the West by lands of R - P & N,

containing one hundred (100) acres, more or less.

Being the same leasehold created by that certain lease
agreement daﬁed March 14, 1961, and recorded in the office of
the Clerk of the County Court of Calhoun County, West Virginia,
in Lease Book 54, at page 205, from R. B. Newman, widower,
to Glen W. Roberts. Being also the same lease assigned to
Jet Oil Company by Glen W. Roberts, by his assignment dated

the 29th day of December, 1966, and recorded in said Clerk's

Office in Lease Book 56, at page 306.

TOGETHER WITH (3) three wells and their eguipment and

appurteﬁances thereto.

This assignment is subject to all_of the exceptions

and reservations as to overriding royalties, unitization

agreements, declarations of unitization agreementé,‘®a$12gygpgsc

contracts, and all other terms, conditions and reservations

in the original leases and the assignments in the chain of

% B . ! 3 ; 4

oy
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............................................................................................................. OfBurningSprings-C(mnty of
______ WAPE .and state of WeSY Virginia  part ... of the first part, hereinafier called the Lessor,
and...Frezler C. Martin snd. Stephen E. Martin .. .. . et e 8 party of

WITNESSETIL: That the said Lessor, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to. BiM
in hand well and truly paid by the said Lessee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and of the covenants, aud
agreements hereinafter contained on the part of the said Lessee, to be paid, kept and performed, has granted, demised,
leased and let and by these presents does grant, demise, lease and let, with covenants of quiet possession and sole rizght
to convey, unto the suid Lessee, for the sole and only purpose of prospecting, exploring, mining and operating for oil,
gas, and minerals or ores, and of laying pipz lines, and of building tanks or other storaze facilities, stations, telephone,
tolagesn trd i ‘ anct of drillivg holos, siuking staafts or detfes, with oll other ciehts,
privileges, appliances and slractaves, including frae oil, gas, gasoline and water from lhe lind, necessavy, iucident o
convenient for the prospecting, testing and operation of this land alone aud conjointly with neighboring lands, ALL that

District Wirt

A - Py e S 1 o o A 2 »
sl aad slecivis power Haes, honses o haildin

certzin tract of land situate in... Burning Springs T BRI o menesssnis County and
State of"'eStVirginla ......... , on the waters ofI"ittleKanEWhapivernbounded or identified
Sl,?sf}?é“ﬁ%lﬁhf i;ollﬁgf ol JessGAshleyendRoute5 ..........................................................................................
On the East by lands UfHezelCain .................................................................... Moniinsd R o
On the South by lands of.....Little Kenswha River .~ ... .
On the West by lands.of. ... LlOYA GIRBON - . i S g T s
Containing ... TWOREY.  (20) ) ) acres, more or less,
reserving, however, ...200 feet . from the house—and barn—now on the

premises, on which no drilling or mining operation shall be conducted by cither party except by mutual consent.

Al of the working interest (Z&ths) oil, all of the gas produced and all the minerals or ore produced under the terms
of this Jease is hereby granted unto the said Lessce, frec from incambrance and with covenants of general warranty.
Lessor further agrees that the 1.essee at _their option may pay and discharge any taxes, morteages or other iens
existing, levied or asscssed on or against the above described lands and, in event such oIition is exercised, it shall be
subrogated to the rights of any holder or holders thereof and may reimburse ..chemselives by applying to the
discharge of any such mortgage, tax or other lien, any royalty or rcnrsﬂ%accruing hereunder.

It is agreed that this lease shall remain in force for the term of &% year from this date, and as long thereafter as
the said land is operated by the Lessce in the search for or production of oil, gas or minerals, metallic or non-metaliic,
as ore or in any form, with the extension of term by payment of rentals as hereinafter set fort

IN CONSIDERATION OF TTIEE PREMISES the said Lessee covenants and agrees: 1st—To deliver to the credit of

the Lessor, 218 heirs or assigns, free of cost, in the pipe line to which said Lessee may connect wells or tanks, a royalty
of the egnal one-eighth (%) part of all oil produced and saved from the leased premises; 2nd—To pay « royalty of onc-
cighth of proceeds received from sale of gas by the Lessee, at the well, from these premises. The gas is to be measured
in the same manner as gas is measured by the Lessee under gas purchase contracts; and 8rd—To pay a royalty of one-
cighth part of preceeds received by Lessee from sale of any ore’ or mineral, metallic or non-metallic, at the mine or
opening from which same is taken from these premises. Measure of any particular ore or mineral to be in same manier
s measured by Lessee under conteacts pertaining to sale of the same. The parties hercto further agree that the time and
method of marketing products produced from said premises and the amount thereof that shall be used or marketod
within any peviod of time shall be entirely within the discretion of the Lossce. Payment of royalty to be made on or
before the Jast day of the month for all products marketed during the preceding month from these premises.

Said Lessce shall not be required in any event to increase the rale of said rental or royalty payments or said
royalty of oil by reason of any royalty or intercst in said oil, gas or.minerals that may have been. heretofore sold,
reserved or conveyed by said Lessor or 224 . I LS predecessors in title or otherwise; and i€ the Lessor dons
not have title to all the oil, gas and minerals in the leased premises, there shall be refunded such part of all payments
made by the Lessee hereunder, as shall be proportionate to the outstanding title, and payments thereafter to be nade
shall be reduced in the same proportion.

The leased premises may be fully and freely used by the Lessor for favining purposes, excepting such parts as are
used by the Lessee in operating hercunder,
The said Lessee covenants and agrees to pay a rental at the rate of

(540,00 __..) dolars KAREX in advance, begiuming $Keoome FoRdisxfxorx this date, until o
producing well is drvilled or an ore or mineral is mined on the leased prenuises that will yicld royalty to Lessor; upon
the diilling of a dry well or makieg a non-profitable mine opening the Lessee may continue to hold the Jeased premises
for such further term as the Lessee may desire upon the payment of said rental, not exceeding the term of five yoars
afler the expiration of the term above menlioned and as long therealter as cither oil, gas, mineQY ¢4 2/2024 20y,
otherwise this lease shall terminate.

I3
It is agreed that said Lessee muy piggiy,
may clect, and that the consideration angl foif

operate, anine or not mine, drill or not drill on suid land, as.they
h 1/}»,,,& io be paid constitute adequate compensation for such privilege.

¢ I

’4 (//6\ <°« /. ; '\
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.’ w - - .
- It is agreed that the entive conlract and agicement betvween Lessor and Lessee is erabodied heeein, and that no
® 1 1 : : - N , ey Y - VN . . %-
verbal warranties, yepresentations or promises have heen made or relied wpon by Lessor or Lessee supplementing, modi-
fying or as ipducemcent to this agreement.

All terms, conditions, Yanitatious. and covenants between the parties hereto shall extend to their respective heirs,
successors, personal representatives and assizns.

IN WITNESS WHERLEOT the parties to this agreement have hereunto set their hands and seals the day and yeor
first above written. :

WITNESS:

..................................................................................................... / LA (SEAL)
€. (SFAL)
-
&// e {SEAL)
............................ RN PN, SRS -1 % 5.
’ (SEAL)
(SEAL)
(SEAL)
(SEAL)
(SEAL)
(SEAL)
(SEAL)
(SEAL)

(SEAL)

sizned to the

= I A.D, 19Z€ ha S.... this day

writing above, bearing date the......
achnowledged. the same befere

Given under my hand th)/? A - D.rb QZé
oty Paliie

W. VA, ACKNOWLEDGMENT

} TOWVIT:
COUNTY OF oo

IO R AINCE e T LSSt et SR PSRN RIS . ¢/ , his wife, whose name....._.. e SigNEA to the

writing above, heaving Qute thee oo day of.oo...... R S PR C i S oWl AD, I001/1 2«/2024(}115 day

ackeowledged the same befage me in my saict Gounty,
Given under my hand this. N« ) g8 ) NSNS oSN W o Wl

Ny commission CXPIres.. oo semresssessssss oo

Notary Peblic
This document prepared by Frezier C. Martin
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Stute of West Birginia
Bepartment of JHines

John Ashcraft ®il and Bas Bivision Robert L. Dodd

X Deputy Director
Director Charleston 25305 e

August 21, 1975

Mr. Russell E. C. Martin
P.0. Box 128
Bremen, Ohio 43107

Dear Mr. Martin:

After receiving your letter on August 15, 1975, we began
checking our files. 1In regard to WIR-568-P we have no affida-
vit of plugging. Enclosed are the inspection reports for 1975,
and also two copies for the affidavit of plugging. If it is
possible we hope you will compile an affidavit from the infor-
mation we will furnish vyou.

Please send in the cement tickets as we must keep copies
in the file. 1If we can be of any further help to you do not
hesitate to call. '

Sincerely yours,
D)
40—{%1@4’

Robert L. Dodd
RLD/c1

Enclosures (6)

01/12/2024






